

# **OPEN ACCESS**

APPROVED BY
Frontiers Editorial Office,
Frontiers Media SA, Switzerland

\*CORRESPONDENCE

Frontiers Production Office 

☐ production.office@frontiersin.org

RECEIVED 21 October 2024 ACCEPTED 21 October 2024 PUBLISHED 30 October 2024

## CITATION

Frontiers Production Office (2024) Erratum: Creating a community advisory board for pediatric bladder health. Front. Pediatr. 12:1514789. doi: 10.3389/fped.2024.1514789

COPYRIGHT

© 2024 Frontiers Production Office. This is an open-access article distributed under the terms of the Creative Commons Attribution License (CC BY). The use, distribution or reproduction in other forums is permitted, provided the original author(s) and the copyright owner(s) are credited and that the original publication in this journal is cited, in accordance with accepted academic practice. No use, distribution or reproduction is permitted which does not comply with these terms.

# Erratum: Creating a community advisory board for pediatric bladder health

Frontiers Production Office\*

Frontiers Media SA, Lausanne, Switzerland

# KEYWORDS

community advisory board, lower urinary tract symptoms, pediatrics, community engagement, urology, community health

# An Erratum on

Creating a community advisory board for pediatric bladder health

By Teehan E, Phord-Toy A, Venkatapuram P and Kan KM (2024). Front. Pediatr. 12: 1396003. doi: 10.3389/fped.2024.1396003

Due to an error, the funder for the article processing charge "Dr. Penniston (Department of Urology, University of Wisconsin-Madison)" was erroneously omitted.

The publisher apologizes for this mistake. The original version of this article has been updated.